Arro #1	5048067	
Form we rest - device bind beed presented to corporting, 7 110		COPYRIGHT 1995 STEVENS-NESS LAW MUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
[№] 62947 ⁹⁸ JUL 17 P3:44	en e	Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 26222 @
GENE F. WEIPERT AND SUE R. WEIPERT,		STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klawath</u> ss.
TRUSTEES OF THE GENE AND SUE WEIPERT TRUST DATED July 20, 1992		I certify that the within instrument
TRUST DATED July 20, 1992 Grantor's Marne and Address GENE F. WEIPERT		was received for record on the 17th day
SUE R. WEIPERT		ofJuly, 19_98, at 3:44 o'clock _PM., and recorded in
Grantee's Name and Address		book/reel/volume No
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):	SPACE RESERVED FOR	<u>26222</u> and/or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. <u>62947</u>
GENE AND SUE WEIPERT 8830 EDEN COURT	RECORDER'S USE	Records of said County. Deeds
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Until requested ctherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip): GENE AND SUE WEIPERT		
8830 EDEN COURT		Bernetha G. Letsch, CO, Clerk
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	Fee \$30.00	By Kathlun Ross, Deputy.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	QUITCLAIM DEED	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that GENE F. WEIPERT AND SUE R. WEIPERT, TRUSTEES OF THE GENE AND SUE WEIPERT TRUST DATED JULY 20, 1992		
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim unto		
GENE F. WEIPERT AND SUE R. WEIPERT, hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, such		
real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and a	appurtenances thereunte	belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in
KLAMATH County, State of Ore	egon, described as follo	ws, to-wit:
Lot 31 of Tracc 1325, SILVER RIDGE ESTATES, FIRST ADDITION, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.		
CODE 20 MAP 3908-22 TL 4100		
(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE)		
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.		
The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ <u>to_change_vesting</u> However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is a part of the G the whole (indicate		
which) consideration. (The sentence between the symbols O, if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.)		
In construing this deed, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has exec	cuted this instrument thi	s 15th day of JULY, 1998; if
grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be sig to do so by order of its board of directors.	gned and its seal, if any	affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DES		Aleisent Truster
THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS LATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, TI	AND REGU- GENE F	WEIPERT, TRUSTEE
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH T PRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPR	INE APPRO-	VEIPERT, TRUSTEE
AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.	OR FOREST	
STATE OF OPECON COM	KLAMATH)
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>KLAMATH</u> ss. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>JULY-15</u>		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>JULY 15</u>		
by		nc on, 19,
as	{	
of		
CELICIAL SEAL		
REAL RHONDAK. OLIVER		Lord KOC
OFFICIAL SEAL		ic for Oregon sion expires ALPA 2 100 2000

3⁰